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CALENDRIER SCOLAIRE 2024-2025 

CALENDAR FOR THE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 
 

VACANCES  

 Vacations 

DU* 

 From* 

 

AU ** 

 To** 

RENTREE SCOLAIRE DES ENSEIGNANTS  

Teachers’ open day 

LUNDI 02 SEPTEMBRE 2024 

Monday 2nd September 2024 

 

RENTREE SCOLAIRE DES ELEVES  

Students’ re-opening day 

MARDI 03 SEPTEMBRE 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

 

VACANCES DE TOUSSAINT  

Mid-term vacations 

VENDREDI 18 OCTOBRE 2024 

Friday 18th October 2024 

LUNDI 04 NOVEMBRE 2024 

Monday 4th November 2024 

VACANCES DE NOEL 

Christmas vacations 

VENDREDI 20 DECEMBRE 2024 

Friday 20th December 2024 

LUNDI  06 JANVIER 2025 

Monday 6th January 2025 

VACANCES D’HIVER  

Mid-term vacations 

VENDREDI 21 FEVRIER 2025 

Friday 21st February 2025 

LUNDI 10 MARS 2025 

Monday 10th March 2025 

VACANCES DE PAQUES 

Easter vacations 

VENDREDI 25 AVRIL 2025 

Friday 25th April 2025 

LUNDI 12 MAI 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 

FIN DE L’ANNEE SCOLAIRE  

End of school year 

VENDREDI 04 JUILLET 2025 

Friday 4th July 2025 

 

               * après les cours / after classes                     ** au matin / in the morning 

   FÊTES LÉGALES / Public holidays 
Founder’s day (Kwame Nkrumah 

memorial day) 

Lundi 23 septembre 2024 

Monday 23rd September 2024 

Férié / Public holiday 

Farmer’s day Vendredi 06 décembre 2024 

Friday 6th December 2024 

Férié / Public holiday 

NOUVEL AN 

New year’s day 

Mercredi 01 janvier 2025 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 

Férié / Public holiday 

Constitution day Mardi 07 janvier 2025 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Férié / Public holiday 

Independence Day Jeudi 06 mars 2025 

Thursday 6th March 2025 

Férié / Public holiday 

VENDREDI SAINT 

Good Friday 

Vendredi 18 avril 2025 

Friday 18th April 2025 

Férié /Public holiday 

LUNDI DE PÂQUES 

Easter Monday 

Lundi 21 avril 2025 

Monday 21st April 2025 

Férié / Public holiday 

Aid Al Fitr Date à préciser 

To be specified 

Férié / Public holiday 

Aid El Kebir Date à préciser 

To be specified 

Férié / Public holiday 

 


